Plant Acquisition Adjustment-Sewer -   Advances In Aid of Construction

Water 113,080.53

Total $ (146,420)   Sewer -

Total $ 113,080.53

Construction Work In Process-Water (0)

Construction Work In Process-Sewer -   Contributions In Aid of Construction

Water 165,216

Total $ (0)   Sewer -

Current Assets Total $ 165,216

Cash 23,078

Accounts Receivable - Net 1,065,126   Accumulated Deferred Income Tax

Other Current Assets 14,019   Unamortized ITC -

Deferred Tax - Federal 598,244

Total $ 1,102,223   Deferred Tax - State 67,338

Deferred Charges 180,066   Total $ 665,582

TOTAL ASSETS $ 6,783,277   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND OTHER CREDITS $ 6,783,277

Test Year 12/31/2012

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY Schedule B

Case No. 2013 - 00237

Combined Operations Page 1 of 2

Test Year 12/31/2012

Per Pro Forma Pro Forma Proposed Pro Forma

Books Adjustments Present Increase Proposed

Operating Revenues

Service Revenues - Water 2,066,451   37,361   2,103,813   228,789   [k] 2,332,602

Service Revenues - Sewer -   -   -   -

Miscellaneous Revenues 78,995   -   78,995   -   78,995

Uncollectible Accounts (37,353)   (675)   [b] (38,028)   (4,136)   [b] (42,164)

Total Operating Revenues 2,108,093   36,686   2,144,779   224,654   2,369,433

-

Maintenance Expenses

Salaries and Wages 460,338   58,761   [c] 519,099   -   519,099

Purchase Water/Sewer 85,200   -   85,200   -   85,200

Purchased Power 95,111   -   95,111   -   95,111

Maintenance and Repair 98,163   -   98,163   -   98,163

Maintenance Testing 34,092   -   34,092   -   34,092

Meter Reading -   -   -   -   -

Chemicals 145,421   -   145,421   -   145,421

Transportation 46,788   (12,014)   34,774   -   34,774

Operating Exp. Charged to Plant (132,210)   (31,659)   [d] (163,869)   -   (163,869)

Outside Services - Other 30,001   -   30,001   -   30,001

Total 862,903   15,089   877,992   -   877,992

   -

General Expenses

Salaries and Wages 229,319   (55,671)   [c] 173,648   -   173,648

Office Supplies & Other Office Exp. 79,610   -   79,610   -   79,610

Regulatory Commission Exp. 99,563   (25,903)   [e] 73,660   -   73,660

Pension & Other Benefits 122,141   38,575   [c] 160,716   -   160,716

Rent 6,254   -   6,254   -   6,254

Insurance 63,192   -   63,192   -   63,192

Office Utilities 54,273   -   54,273   -   54,273

Miscellaneous 25,119   (12,945)   12,173   -   12,173

Total 679,471   (55,944)   623,526   -   623,526

   -

Depreciation 316,070   (34,242)   [f] 281,828   -   281,828

Amortization of PAA (3,660)   3,660   [f] -   -   -

Taxes Other Than Income 135,765   8,297   [g] 144,063   (169)   [g] 143,894

Expense Reduction Related to Clinton Sewer Operations (153,285)   32,576   [h] (120,708)   -   (120,708)

Income Taxes - Federal 23,450   31,042   [i] 54,491   71,853   [i] 126,345

Income Taxes - State 20,913   (10,683)   [i] 10,230   13,489   [i] 23,719

Amortization of CIAC (1,918)   (2,312)   [f] (4,229)   -   (4,229)

Total 337,335   28,339   365,674   85,174   450,848

Total Operating Expenses 1,879,709   (12,516)   1,867,193   85,174   1,952,367

Net Operating Income 228,384   49,202   277,586   139,480   417,066

Other Income -   -   -   -   -

Interest During Construction (1,730)   -   (1,730)   -   (1,730)

Interest on Debt 180,121   (8,312)   [j] 171,809   -   171,809

Net Income 49,994   57,514   107,508   139,480   246,987

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY Schedule B

Explanation of Adjustments to Income Statement Page 2 of 2

[a] Intentionally left blank.

[b] Uncollectible Accounts are adjusted based on the percentage of uncollectible accounts to revenues in

the test year applied to annualized and pro forma proposed revenues.

[c] Salaries, Wages and Benefits are adjusted to annualize as of the end of the year.

[d] Operating expense charged to plant has been adjusted for projected increases in salaries, taxes, and benefits for operators.

[e] Regulatory commission expense has been adjusted.

[f] Depreciation and Amortization Expense are annualized.  Depreciation expense represents gross depreciable plant at the end of the year multiplied by their respective depreciation rates

[g] Taxes other than Income is adjusted for annualized payroll taxes and  Utility Commission Taxes.

[h] Income taxes are computed on taxable income at current rates

[i] Expenses for Clinton sewer operations have been reduced to actual expense reductions.

[j] Interest on debt is computed using a 52.44% / 47.56% debt / equity ratio and a 6.60% cost of debt;

[k] Revenues are annualized at proposed rates using the actual test year bills.

[l] Adjustment to Miscellaneous expense - w/p [r].

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY Schedule C

Case No. 2013 - 00237

Rate Base and Rate of Return Page 1 of 1

Effect of

Per Pro Forma As Proposed Proposed

Books Adjustments Adjusted Increase Increase

Net Operating Income $ 228,384 49,202 $ 277,586 139,480 $ 417,066

Gross Plant In Service $ 10,657,790   (275,137)   [a] 10,382,653   -   $ 10,382,653

Accumulated Depreciation (5,010,382)   362,489   [a] (4,647,893)   -   (4,647,893)

Net Plant In Service 5,647,408   87,352   5,734,760   -   5,734,760

Cash Working Capital 209,767   (4,069)   [c] 205,698   -   205,698

Contributions In Aid of Construction (165,216)   (4,793)   [a][b] (170,009)   -   (170,009)

Advances in Aid of Construction (113,081)   32,355   [a][b] (80,726)   -   (80,726)

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes (665,582)   -   (665,582)   -   (665,582)

Customer Deposits (56,299)   -   (56,299)   -   (56,299)

Reduction for Transportation Equipment -   (6,355)   [d] (6,355)   -   (6,355)

Total Rate Base $ 4,856,998   $ 104,489   $ 4,961,487   $ -   $ 4,961,487

Return on Rate Base 4.70% 5.59% 8.41%

Explanation of Adjustments to Rate Base

[a]

[b]

[c]

[d]

Test Year 12/31/2012

Gross plant in service and Accumulated Depreciation adjustments per wp [appendix]. Net CIAC and AIAC are adjusted per w/p [p-5].

Accumulated depreciation, CIAC, and AIAC have been restated to reflect a 2% depreciation rate from the time the assets or liabilities were put in service.

Working capital is calculated based on pro forma maintenance expenses, pro forma general expenses, and taxes other than income.

Transportation equipment has been reduced due to operator time for Clinton sewer operations.